
FIS CROSS-COUNTRY WORLD CUP PRESENTED BY VIESSMANN

8th World Cup Stage

Men 6 x 1.3 km Team Sprint Free - Final

Results

SUN 14 JAN 2018

Start Time: 11:38

End Time:   11:50

Dresden (GER)

14 JAN 2018 / Dresden (GER) / 2220
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Jury Information Course Information
FIS TECHNICAL DELEGATE RAKIC Riikka (SUI)

FIS RACE DIRECTOR MIGNEREY Pierre (FIS)

FIS ASSISTANT TECHNICAL DELEGATE KADYKOV-ORBELIANI Georgy (RUS)

ASSISTANT TD NAT. HENNIG Heiko (GER)

CHIEF OF COMPETITION ZIPFEL Georg (GER)

NAME City Sprint Dresden

HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 5 m

MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 0 m

TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 11 m

LENGTH OF LAP 1200 m

NUMBER OF LAPS 2x3

Final

RANK

BIB

NAME

NSA

LEG

TIME BEHIND

EXCHANGE  1/2

CHANGE ROUND

EXCHANGE  3/4

CHANGE ROUND

EXCHANGE  5/FINISH

CHANGE ROUND

1 1 ITA - ITALY I 12:18.31       0.00

1-1 NOECKLER Dietmar 2:04.50 6 2:04.50 6 6:20.70 4 2:08.07 4 10:23.12 5 2:00.70 7

1-2 PELLEGRINO Federico 4:12.63 5 2:08.13 3 8:22.42 4 2:01.72 3 12:18.31 1 1:55.19 1

2 15 SWE - SWEDEN I 12:19.38      +1.07

15-1 JOENSSON Emil 2:03.79 2 2:03.79 2 6:20.51 3 2:08.39 7 10:20.58 1 1:57.59 1

15-2 PETERSON Teodor 4:12.12 2 2:08.33 7 8:22.99 7 2:02.48 8 12:19.38 2 1:58.80 6

3 19 RUS - RUSSIA I 12:19.54      +1.23

19-1 KRASNOV Andrey 2:04.04 3 2:04.04 3 6:20.24 1 2:07.94 3 10:23.49 6 2:01.41 8

19-2 RETIVYKH Gleb 4:12.30 3 2:08.26 5 8:22.08 3 2:01.84 5 12:19.54 3 1:56.05 3

4 7 SUI - SWITZERLAND I 12:19.76      +1.45

7-1 HEDIGER Jovian 2:04.84 8 2:04.84 8 6:20.79 6 2:07.66 2 10:21.46 2 1:58.65 3

7-2 SCHAAD Roman 4:13.13 10 2:08.29 6 8:22.81 5 2:02.02 6 12:19.76 4 1:58.30 5

PF 5 4 NOR - NORWAY I 12:20.24      +1.93

4-1 STADAAS Kasper 2:03.40 1 2:03.40 1 6:20.73 5 2:08.91 10 10:24.21 10 2:03.68 10

4-2 KLAEBO Johannes Hoesflot 4:11.82 1 2:08.42 8 8:20.53 1 1:59.80 1 12:20.24 5 1:56.03 2

PF 6 18 SWE - SWEDEN II 12:20.25      +1.94

18-1 HAEGGSTROEM Johan 2:04.09 4 2:04.09 4 6:21.12 9 2:08.18 6 10:22.80 4 1:59.87 6

18-2 WESTBERG Karl-Johan 4:12.94 8 2:08.85 10 8:22.93 6 2:01.81 4 12:20.25 6 1:57.45 4

7 10 ITA - ITALY II 12:25.62      +7.31

10-1 ZELGER Stefan 2:04.59 7 2:04.59 7 6:21.18 10 2:08.41 8 10:23.66 7 1:57.78 2

10-2 GABRIELLI Giacomo 4:12.77 6 2:08.18 4 8:25.88 10 2:04.70 10 12:25.62 7 2:01.96 7

8 16 USA - UNITED STATES I 12:32.59     +14.28

16-1 BJORNSEN Erik 2:04.31 5 2:04.31 5 6:20.95 7 2:08.16 5 10:22.57 3 1:59.56 5

16-2 HAMILTON Simeon 4:12.79 7 2:08.48 9 8:23.01 8 2:02.06 7 12:32.59 8 2:10.02 9

9 11 GBR - GREAT BRITAIN 12:32.99     +14.68

11-1 CLUGNET James 2:04.85 9 2:04.85 9 6:20.98 8 2:08.54 9 10:24.03 9 1:58.96 4

11-2 YOUNG Andrew 4:12.44 4 2:07.59 2 8:25.07 9 2:04.09 9 12:32.99 9 2:08.96 8

10 5 SUI - SWITZERLAND II 12:39.24     +20.93

5-1 KAESER Erwan 2:05.43 10 2:05.43 10 6:20.35 2 2:07.36 1 10:23.99 8 2:02.18 9

5-2 FURGER Roman 4:12.99 9 2:07.56 1 8:21.81 2 2:01.46 2 12:39.24 10 2:15.25 10
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Semifinals

RANK

BIB

NAME

NSA

LEG

TIME BEHIND

EXCHANGE  1/2

CHANGE ROUND

EXCHANGE  3/4

CHANGE ROUND

EXCHANGE  5/FINISH

CHANGE ROUND

11 21 NOR - NORWAY II SEMIFINAL 2   RANK: PF 5 12:29.25      +0.91

21-1 AUNE Paal Troean 2:05.01 12 2:05.01 12 6:16.69 1 2:08.40 2 10:30.31 5 2:02.93 8

21-2 NORTHUG Even 4:08.29 10 2:03.28 8 8:27.38 4 2:10.69 13 12:29.25 5 1:58.94 5

12 23 AUS - AUSTRALIA SEMIFINAL 2   RANK: 6 12:29.54      +1.20

23-1 WATSON Callum 2:05.40 13 2:05.40 13 6:19.30 13 2:08.72 3 10:31.59 10 2:03.90 11

23-2 BELLINGHAM Phillip 4:10.58 12 2:05.18 12 8:27.69 7 2:08.39 1 12:29.54 6 1:57.95 1

13 9 CAN - CANADA I SEMIFINAL 1   RANK: 7 12:29.36      +2.24

9-1 THOMPSON Bob 2:04.32 10 2:04.32 10 6:17.19 8 2:05.76 2 10:29.99 8 2:04.25 8

9-2 LOCKE Julien 4:11.43 13 2:07.11 10 8:25.74 9 2:08.55 6 12:29.36 7 1:59.37 4

14 17 GER - GERMANY I SEMIFINAL 2   RANK: 7 12:29.95      +1.61

17-1 EISENLAUER Sebastian 2:04.74 9 2:04.74 9 6:18.55 9 2:10.85 9 10:30.96 8 2:03.82 10

17-2 BING Thomas 4:07.70 8 2:02.96 6 8:27.14 3 2:08.59 3 12:29.95 7 1:58.99 6

15 2 USA - UNITED STATES II SEMIFINAL 1   RANK: 8 12:29.93      +2.81

2-1 NEWELL Andrew 2:03.47 4 2:03.47 4 6:17.44 10 2:06.52 7 10:27.28 2 2:01.02 1

2-2 LUSTGARTEN Benjamin 4:10.92 11 2:07.45 12 8:26.26 10 2:08.82 8 12:29.93 8 2:02.65 10

16 20 AUT - AUSTRIA SEMIFINAL 2   RANK: 8 12:30.51      +2.17

20-1 TRITSCHER Bernhard 2:04.53 6 2:04.53 6 6:17.47 3 2:10.63 7 10:30.67 7 2:02.73 5

20-2 BALDAUF Dominik 4:06.84 3 2:02.31 1 8:27.94 9 2:10.47 11 12:30.51 8 1:59.84 9

17 22 SLO - SLOVENIA I SEMIFINAL 2   RANK: 9 12:30.93      +2.59

22-1 SIMENC Miha 2:04.63 8 2:04.63 8 6:18.69 10 2:11.28 13 10:29.73 4 2:01.59 1

22-2 LAMPIC Janez 4:07.41 6 2:02.78 4 8:28.14 10 2:09.45 7 12:30.93 9 2:01.20 10

18 3 FRA - FRANCE I SEMIFINAL 1   RANK: 9 12:33.44      +6.32

3-1 ARNAULT Clement 2:03.53 5 2:03.53 5 6:15.58 1 2:06.36 5 10:36.68 12 2:12.22 13

3-2 CHANAVAT Lucas 4:09.22 1 2:05.69 3 8:24.46 2 2:08.88 9 12:33.44 9 1:56.76 1

19 14 RUS - RUSSIA II SEMIFINAL 2   RANK: 10 12:31.40      +3.06

14-1 MALTSEV Artem 2:03.53 1 2:03.53 1 6:18.08 6 2:10.66 8 10:33.01 12 2:05.50 12

14-2 PANZHINSKIY Alexander 4:07.42 7 2:03.89 10 8:27.51 6 2:09.43 6 12:31.40 10 1:58.39 2

20 6 FRA - FRANCE II SEMIFINAL 1   RANK: 10 12:35.26      +8.14

6-1 JAY Renaud 2:03.43 3 2:03.43 3 6:15.84 2 2:05.78 3 10:35.43 11 2:11.18 11

6-2 GROS Baptiste 4:10.06 4 2:06.63 9 8:24.25 1 2:08.41 4 12:35.26 10 1:59.83 5

21 25 LTU - LITHUANIA SEMIFINAL 2   RANK: 11 12:36.33      +7.99

25-1 VAICIULIS Modestas 2:04.95 10 2:04.95 10 6:19.06 12 2:06.58 1 10:31.29 9 2:02.25 4

25-2 TERENTJEV Stepan 4:12.48 13 2:07.53 13 8:29.04 13 2:09.98 10 12:36.33 11 2:05.04 12

22 8 ESP - SPAIN SEMIFINAL 1   RANK: 11 12:36.65      +9.53

8-1 ROJO Imanol 2:04.56 11 2:04.56 11 6:17.63 11 2:06.77 10 10:31.79 9 2:05.39 9

8-2 VIGO DEL ARCO Marti 4:10.86 10 2:06.30 7 8:26.40 11 2:08.77 7 12:36.65 11 2:04.86 11

23 24 GER - GERMANY II SEMIFINAL 2   RANK: 12 12:36.52      +8.18

24-1 BRUGGER Janosch 2:04.96 11 2:04.96 11 6:18.73 11 2:09.32 4 10:31.67 11 2:03.03 9

24-2 GROSS Lukas 4:09.41 11 2:04.45 11 8:28.64 12 2:09.91 9 12:36.52 12 2:04.85 11
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RANK

BIB

NAME

NSA

LEG

TIME BEHIND

EXCHANGE  1/2

CHANGE ROUND

EXCHANGE  3/4

CHANGE ROUND

EXCHANGE  5/FINISH

CHANGE ROUND

24 12 SVK - SLOVAKIA SEMIFINAL 1   RANK: 12 12:39.64     +12.52

12-1 SEGEC Andrej 2:05.44 13 2:05.44 13 6:18.56 12 2:07.42 12 10:32.64 10 2:05.59 10

12-2 SULEK Miroslav 4:11.14 12 2:05.70 4 8:27.05 12 2:08.49 5 12:39.64 12 2:07.00 12

25 13 CAN - CANADA II SEMIFINAL 1   RANK: 13 12:53.32     +26.20

13-1 BRIAND Antoine 2:04.93 12 2:04.93 12 6:17.02 7 2:06.61 9 10:40.76 13 2:11.57 12

13-2 MONCION-GROULX Dominique 4:10.41 6 2:05.48 1 8:29.19 13 2:12.17 13 12:53.32 13 2:12.56 13

26 26 SLO - SLOVENIA II SEMIFINAL 2   RANK: 13 13:10.11     +41.77

26-1 PROSEN Luka 2:04.12 3 2:04.12 3 6:18.38 8 2:10.38 5 10:54.42 13 2:26.26 13

26-2 DOLAR Miha 4:08.00 9 2:03.88 9 8:28.16 11 2:09.78 8 13:10.11 13 2:15.69 13

Jury Decision

Verbal Warning - Obstruction
SWE - HAEGGSTROEM Johan

Yellow card - Obstruction
NOR - KLAEBO Johannes Hoesflot

WEATHER SNOW CONDITION
TEMPERATURES COMPETITORS / NSA

AIR SNOW ENTRIES RANKED DNS DNF DSQ LAP

Partly Cloudy Packed 4,8°C -0,4°C 52/16 52/16 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

FIS TECHNICAL DELEGATE RACE SECRETARY

RAKIC Riikka (SUI) LINDER Bernhard (GER)

Legend
DNF Did Not Finish DNS Did Not Start

DQB Disqualification for unsportsmanlike behaviour DSQ Disqualified

LAP Lapped NSA Nation

PF Photo Finish YC Yellow Card
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